to support or benefit the District’s conservation operations.  After several public meetings and
discussions, the District’s Board of Directors approved a resolution on April 18, 2018 declaring that
all future activities performed by the District be limited to water related activities that provide a
benefit to the EGWD ratepayers.  This resolution is effective July 1, 2018.

This resolution provides a solution to the financial issues of the District’s conservation operations, as
the District’s conservation operations are now restricted to only water related conservation activities
that provide a benefit to EGWD ratepayers.

10. EXCESS EXPENDITURES OVER BUDGET

The General Fund’s actual expenditures exceeded budget by $6,180 for fiscal year 2017.

59 98

Florin Resource Conservation District
Notes to Basic Financial Statements, Continued
For the years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017

11. RESTATEMENT

The District recorded a prior period adjustment to recognize deferred outflows of resources and net
OPEB liability as of June 30, 2017.

Net Position, as
Previously Reported

at June 30, 2017

Deferred
Employer OPEB

Contributions

Net OPEB
Liability

Net Position, as
Restated at

June 30, 2017

Government-Wide Statements
Business-type activities  $   37,282,179  $   114,015  $   (808,354)  $   36,587,840

Proprietary Fund
Water Enterprise  $   37,282,179  $   114,015  $   (808,354)  $   36,587,840

Prior Period Adjustments

60 99

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

61 100

This page intentionally left blank

62 101

Florin Resource Conservation District
Required Supplementary Information
For the years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017

1. BUDGETARY COMPARISON INFORMATION –GENERAL FUND

For the year ended June 30, 2018 Variance with
Final Budget

Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

REVENUES:

Use of money and property 25$   25$   -$   (25)$
Miscellaneous 46,209   46,209   23,542   (22,667)

Total revenues 46,234   46,234   23,542   (22,692)

EXPENDITURES:

General government 60,383   60,383   48,240   12,143

Total expenditures 60,383   60,383   48,240   12,143

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURE (14,149)   (14,149)   (24,698)   (10,549)

Net change in fund balance (14,149)$   (14,149)$   (24,698)   (10,549)$

FUND BALANCE:

Beginning of year 42,401

End of year 17,703$

Budgeted Amounts

For the year ended June 30, 2017 Variance with
Final Budget

Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

REVENUES:

Use of money and property 75$   75$   4$   (71)$
Miscellaneous -   -   1,564   1,564

Total revenues 75   75   1,568   1,493

EXPENDITURES:

General government 41,821   41,821   48,001   (6,180)

Total expenditures 41,821   41,821   48,001   (6,180)

Net change in fund balance (41,746)$   (41,746)$   (46,433)   (4,687)$

FUND BALANCE:

Beginning of year 88,834

End of year 42,401$

Budgeted Amounts

Note:  The basis of budgeting is the same as GAAP.

63 102

Florin Resource Conservation District
Required Supplementary Information
For the years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017

2. DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLAN

A. Schedule of the District’s Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability – Last 10 Years*

Fiscal Year 2018 2017 2016 2015

Measurement Date 6/30/2017 6/30/2016 6/30/2015 6/30/2014

Proportion of the net pension liability 0.01581% 0.01596% 0.01692% 0.01956%